board, or other entity for public inspection and copying pursuant to the Public Records 36 
Act, Chapter 132 of the General Statutes." 37 

Section 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 38 
Secretary of State for the 2000-2001 fiscal year the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars 39 
($25,000) to develop a database of information based on G.S. 143-157.1.  Such database 40 
shall be designed to be publicly accessible on the internet, and shall allow reporting 41 
agencies to electronically make the reports required by G.S. 143-157.1. 42